AREVA

VIA EMAIL
May 28, 2008

Mr. Phyllis Beaulieu

Manager of Licensing

Nunavut Water Board

P.O. Box 119

Gjoa Haven NU XO0B 1J0
licensing@nunavutwaterboard.org

Jeff Holwell

Land Administrator Specialist
Indian & Northern Affairs
P.O. Box 100

Igaluit, NU XO0A OHO
holwellj@inac-ainc.gc.ca

Luis Manzo

Director of Lands, Land Administration
Kivallig Inuit Association

P.O. Box 340

Rankin Inlet NU X0C 0G0
Imanzo@kivalliginuit.ca

Leslie Payette

Manager Environmental Administration
Nunavut Impact Review Board
Cambridge Bay, Nunavut

Ipayette@nirb.ca

Re: Submission of Wildlife Mitigation and Monitoring Plan (Revision)
INAC Land Use Permit N2006C0037
KIA Land Use Licence KVL306C02
NWB Licence No. 2BE-KIG0812

As per conditions associated with the above approvals for the Kiggavik Project, all Environmental
Management Plans are reviewed on a regular basis and updates are provided with the submission of
the annual report. In January 2008, a revision of the Wildlife Mitigation and Monitoring Plan was
submitted for review and comment. However, due to the acquisition of a new consulting biologist and
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recommendations made by other wildlife biologists working in the Territories; this Plan was revoked
via email and telephone messages on April 24", 2008 (Mark Warbanski, AREVA). This Plan has
since been revised and is attached for your review and comment. Please refer to Wildlife Mitigation
and Monitoring Plan Version 2, Revision 1.

As this Plan is considered to be a work instruction/internal best management practice, it is the
Project’s intentions to implement the Plan upon the commencement of the field program; the Plan can
be further revised upon receiving reviewer comments. Since the commencement of the field season
program is fast approaching, we would appreciate feedback regarding this Plan at your earliest
convenience.

If you have any comments, questions or concerns regarding this document please do not hesitate to
contact Mark Warbanski, EH&S Coordinator for the Kiggavik Project (primary contact) at
mark.warbanski@areva.ca or myself at (306) 343-4525.

Yours truly,

Tina Hessdorfer

Regulatory Coordinator
Regulatory and Legal Affairs
AREVA Resources Canada Inc
Tel: (306) 343-4525
tina.hessdorfer@areva.ca
AREVA Group




